CITY OF EDGERTON
CITY HALL, 12 ALBION STREET

SPECIAL COMMON COUNCIL REORGANIZATION MEETING
TUESDAY, APRIL 18, 2023 AT 6:00 P.M.

NOTICE: The meeting noticed above will also be live streamed on a Zoom platform: To view
the meeting, please select the link to the meeting listed on the calendar events on the City
website’s home page at www.cityofedgerton.com. Due to occasional technical difficulties,

citizen participation via Zoom may not be possible.

1. Call to Order; Roll Call.
2. Confirmation of Appropriate Meeting Notice on Friday, April 14, 2023.

3. Pledge of Allegiance.

4. Swearing in of newly elected Council members.

5. Elect Council President.

6. Consider Committee, Commission, and Contractual Appointments.

7. Consider Mayor’s Appointment of Chairperson for Zoning Board of Appeals.

8. Consider Mayor's Appointment of elected representative and citizen-at-large to Joint

Review Board.

9. Adjourn.
Copies To:  Mayor City Attorney
All Alderpersons Department Heads
City Administrator
Newspapers

NOTICE: If a person with a disability requires that the meeting be accessible to materials at the
meeting be in an accessible format. Please call the City Administrator’s office at least 5 hours
prior to the meeting to request adequate accommodations. Telephone: 884-3341.
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CITY OF EDGERTON COMMITTEE APPOINTMENTS
APRIL 2023 - APRIL 2024

POSITION TERM EXPIRES APPOINTMENT ADDRESS
UTILITY CONMMISSION
1. Alderperson 1 yr. 2024 Paul Davis 341 York Rd
608-302-2305
2. Alderperson 1 yr. 2024 Shawn Prebil 911 Blaine St
608-5635-9977
3. Citizen 5 yr. 2026 James Kapellen 512 Ridgeway
608-295-1252
4. Citizen 5 yr. 2027 Rick Petersen 514 Blaine St
608-884-8888
5. Citizen 5 yr. 2028 Todd Wescott 976 Stonefield Dr
6. Citizen 5 yr. 2024 Lawanna Schieldt 505 Stoughton Rd
608-728-4730
7. Citizen 5 yr. 2025 Denise Langan 308 Crescent St
608-931-6245
PARKS AND RECREATION
1. Alderperson 1 yr. 2024 Candy Davis 434 Fairfield Circle
608-852-3542
2. Alderperson 1 yr. 2024 Casey Langan 212 Park Ln
608-295-6001
3. Citizen b yr. 2024 Jonathon Frey 606 Doty St
715-581-1090
4. Citizen 5 yr. 2026 Denise Langan 308 Crescent St
608-931-6245
5. Citizen 5 yr. 2028 Samantha Higbee 19 Mildred Ave
6. Citizen 5 yr. 2027 Kyle Furseth 304 Randolph St
608-751-3465
7. Citizen 5 yr. 2025 Bonnie Slagg 21 York Rd
608-314-7983
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
1. Citizen 3 yr. 2025 Veronica Ellingworth 204 Hubert St
608-695-0960
2. Citizen 3 yr. 2024 Jim Long 12 West St
608-751-8046
3. Citizen 3 yr. 2026 Russell Jorstad 935 Diane Dr
608-884-2862
4. Citizen 3 yr. 2024 David Maynard 309 Dorow Ave
608-884-6356
5. Citizen 3yr. 2026 James Kapellen 512 Ridgeway
608-295-1252
6. Alternate #1 3 yr. 2025 Mark Wellnitz 428 Newville St
608-921-8240
7. Alternate #2 3yr. 2026 David Esau 216 % W Rollin St

414-779-0198



POLICE COMMISSION
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1. Citizen 5 yr. 2024 Terry Dickinson 743 Hemphill Ave
608-884-9586

2. Citizen 5 yr. 2025 Lisa Venske 412 E. Fulton St
608-774-0677

3. Citizen 5 yr. 2026 Joshua Lee 708 Doty St
608-770-3803

4. Citizen 5 yr. 2027 Mark Coombs 1201 Fieldcrest Dr
608-843-5008

5. Citizen 5 yr. 2028 Jim (Red) Davis 434 Fairfield Cir
608-212-8658

BOARD OF REVIEW ~

1. Alderperson 1 yr. 2024 Candy Davis 434 Fairfield Circle
608-852-3542

2. Alderperson 1 yr. 2024 Jim Burdick 17 Blanchard St
608-295-7678

3. Mayor 1 yr. 2024 Chris Lund 314 Terrace Ct
608-884-4942

4. Alternate 1 yr. 2024 Tim Shaw 439 Leslie Dr
608-322-3120

_LIBRARY BOARD

1. Elected Official 1 yr. 2024 Tim Shaw 439 Leslie Dr
608-322-2130

2. Citizen 3 yr. 2026 Erin Springstead 645 Park Ave
608-347-2660

3. Citizen 3 yr. 2024 Chris Severson 312 Randolph St
608-884-3015

4. Citizen 3 yr. 2024 Greta Johnson

5. Citizen 3 yr. 2025 Meredith Vitaioli 616 Park Ave

6. Citizen 3 yr. 2026 Tracy Buhrow 106 E High St
608-239-3094

7. School 3 vyr. 2025 Michelle Counter 407 S Main St
608-884-3784

HOUSING AUTHORITY

1. Citizen 5 yr. 2025 Dennis Johnson 800 Elm Dr Apt 121
608-295-4988

2. Citizen 5 yr. 2026 Donna Slagg 301 Park Ln.
608-884-4105

3. Citizen 5 yr. 2027 Ron Webb 1102 North Pass
608-884-3640

4. Citizen 5 yr. 2028 VACANT

5. Citizen 5 yr. 2024 Sara Beckwith 210 Bentley Pl

608-289-2366



FINANCE COMMITTEE
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1. Alderperson? yr. 2024

Shawn Prebil 911 Blaine St/608-535-9977

2. Alderperson1 yr. 2024 Tim Shaw 439 Leslie Dr/608-322-2130

3. Alderperson?t yr. 2024 Candy Davis 434 Fairfield/608-852-3542

PLANNING COMMISSION

1. Mayor 1 yr. 2024 Chris Lund 314 Terrace Ct
608-884-4942

2. Alderperson 1 yr. 2024 Jim Burdick 17 Blanchard St
608-295-7678

3. Alderperson 1 yr. 2024 Paul Davis 341 York Rd
608-302-2305

4. Citizen 3 yr. 2024 Theran Springstead 645 Park Ave
608-209-8997

5. Citizen 3 yr. 2025 James Kapellen 512 Ridgeway
608-295-1252

6. Citizen 3 yr. 2026 Julie Hagemann 1250 Fieldcrest Dr

7. Citizen 3 yr. 2024 Ron Webb 1102 North Pass St
608-884-3640

PUBLIC SAFETY

1. Alderperson 1 yr. 2024 Jim Burdick 17 Blanchard/608-295-7678

2. Alderperson 1 yr. 2024 Tim Shaw 439 Leslie Dr/608-322-2130

3. Alderperson 1 yr. 2024 Paul Davis 341 York Rd/608-302-2305

PUBLIC WORKS

1. Alderperson 1 yr. 2024 Casey Langan 212 Park Ln/608-295-6001

2. Alderperson 1 yr. 2024 Shawn Prebil 911 Blaine St/608-535-9977

3. Alderperson 1 yr. 2024 Jim Burdick 17 Blanchard St/608-295-7678

EDGERTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

1. Elected Official 1 yr. 2024 Candy Davis 434 Fairfield Cir
608-852-3542

2. Elected Official Alt 1oyr. 2024 Jim Burdick 17 Blanchard St
608-295-7678

3. Citizen 1yr. 2024 John Sherman 301 Albion St
608-884-8694

4. Citizen Alternate 1 yr. 2024 Doug Kenney 416 Martha St

1. Mayor 1 yr. 2024
2. Alderperson 1 yr. 2024
3. Citizen T yr. 2024

PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

Chris Lund

Paul Davis

Rebecca Diedrick

314 Terrace Ct
608-884-4942
341 York Rd
608-302-2305
310 Park Ln
608-884-9438

1. Alderperson 1 yr. 2024
2. Alderperson 1 yr. 2024
3. Alderperson 1 yr. 2024

Jim Burdick
Candy Davis
Tim Shaw

17 Blanchard St/608-295-7678
434 Fairfield/608-852-3542
439 Leslie Dr/608-322-2130



HISTORICAL PRESERVATION CONMISSION
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1. (Historian) citizen 3 yr. 2026 Carrie Larson 108 West St
608-239-2039
2. Citizen 3 yr. 2026 Patti Gullickson 1005 Blaine
608-289-3611
3. Citizen 3 yr. 2024 Andrew Nelson 408 First St
608-279-7059
4., Citizen 3 vyr. 2025 LeAnn Cantwell 214 Quigley
608-774-7587
5. Citizen 3 yr. 2025 Kathleen Hessian 110 N Henry
608-449-0239
6. Citizen 3 yr. 2024 Mona Reierson 822 Bliven Rd
262-352-7079
7. Alderperson 1 yr. 2024 Shawn Prebil 911 Blaine St
608-535-9977
REVOLVING LOAN FUND COMMITTEE
1. Citizen 5 yr. 2027 Steve Hein 7 Mildred Ave
608-884-9622
2. Citizen 5 yr. 2025 Warren Kukla 334 Fairway Cir
608-884-9876
3. Alderperson 1 yr. 2024 Tim Shaw 439 Leslie Dr
608-322-2130
4. Citizen 5 yr. 2028 Cindy Vondrasek 754 Hemphill Ave
608-334-0144
5. City Administrator 1 yr. 2023 Ramona Flanigan 12 Albion St
608-884-3341
6. Citizen 5 yr. 2027 Jon Paulson 1106 Sweeney Rd
608-884-3024
7. Citizen 5 yr. 2024 Ken Buhrow 202 Albion St
608-884-6524
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
1. Elected Official 1 yr. 2024 Chris Lund 314 Terrace Ct
608-884-4942
2. Elected Official 1 oyr. 2024 Casey Langan 212 Park Ln
608-295-6001
3. Citizen 5 yr. 2026 Rebecca Diedrick 310 Park Ln
608-884-9438
4. Citizen 5 yr. 2024 Jim Kapellen 512 Ridgeway
608-295-1252
5. Citizen 5 yr. 2027 Ron Webb 1102 North Pass
608-884-3640
6. Citizen 5 yr. 2025 Kevin Slagg 21 York Rd
608-290-7983
7. Citizen 5 yr. 2027 Todd Wescott 976 Stonefield Dr
8. Citizen Alternate 5 yr. 2028 VACANT
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TOURISM CONMISSION

1. City Rep 1 yr. 2024 Dusty Campbell 115 N Henry St

TREE BOARD

1. Alderperson 1 yr. 2024 Tim Shaw 439 Leslie Dr
608-322-2130

2. Citizen 3 yr. 2026 Judy Furan 605 Chamberlain St
608-289-8851

3. Citizen 3 yr. 2025 Sara Beckwith 210 Bentley Place
608-289-2366

4. Citizen 3 yr. 2025 Barbara Bublitz 307 N Main St
608-884-3605

5. Citizen 3 yr. 2024 Barb Steponkus 378 E Riverview Rd
608-884-6436

6. Citizen 3 yr. 2024 Kathy Kiein 32 Lilac Ct
608-295-4907

7. Citizen 3 yr. 2026 Rebecca Diedrick 310 Park Ln

608-884-9438
JOINT REVIEW BOARD

1. City Rep 1 yr. 2024 Casey Langan 212 Park Ln
608-295-6001
2. Citizen at Large 1 yr. 2024 Jon Paulson 1106 Sweeney Rd

BOARD OF HEALTH
ALL COUNCIL MEMBERS AND THE MAYOR




ELECTION WORKERS

Revised April 18,2023

—

. Citizen

2. Citizen

3. Citizen

4. Citizen

5. Citizen

6. Citizen

7. Citizen

8. Citizen

9. Citizen

10. Citizen

11. Citizen

12. Citizen

13. Citizen

14. Citizen

15. Citizen

16. Citizen

17. Citizen

18. Citizen

19. Citizen

20. Citizen

21. Citizen

22. Citizen

23, Citizen

24, Citizen

25, Citizen

2 yr.
2 yr.
2 yr.
2 yr.
2 yr.
2 yr.
2 yr.
2 yr.
2 yr.
2 yr.
2 yr.
2 yr.
2 yr.
2 yr.
2 yr.
2 yr.
2 yr.
2 yr.
2 yr.
2 yr.
2 yr.
2 yr.
2 yr.
2 yr.

2 yr.

12/23

12/23

12/23

12/23

12/23

12/23

12/23

12/23

12/23

12/23

12/23

12/23

12/23

12/23

12/23

12/23

12/23

12/23

12/23

12/23

12/23

12/23

12/23

12/23

12/23

Terri Oren
Margaret Tadder
Kathy Klein
Susan Durocher
Lisa Venske
Linda Quam
Barbara Buhrow
Karyn Patrick
Meridith Vitaioli
Jim “Red” Davis
Kathy Janowiak
Dale Pope

Heidi Schieldt
Veronica Ellingworth
Ruth Pickering
Candy Davis
Nancy Platner
Regina Schaar
Maria Becker
Sharon Wright
Jane Dooley
Patricia Miller
Nikole Johnson
Eric Lyerla

Glenda Morgan

114 E Lawton St. #1
608-295-1945
108 Albion St
608-884-4800
32 Lilac Ct
608-884-8303
1210 Winston Dr
980-329-2869
412 E. Fulton St
608-256-3162
1322 Meadow Ln
608-884-4593
909 Blaine St
608-921-8776
107 Lord St
608-449-6997
616 Park Ave
608-449-6765
434 Fairfield Cir
608-884-6476

9890 N Edgewood Shores

608-884-0500

608-290-3330
602 S Main St
608-884-8953
204 E Hubert St
608-695-0960

9886 N Edgewood Shores Dr

608-695-7088
434 Fairfield Cir
608-852-3542
11546 N Maple Dr
608-712-0038

111 W Fulton St #302

920-723-9472

502 Newville St
608-444-5574

114 E Lawton St #2
608-295-4214

105 Thronson Dr
608-314-7127

506 Doty St
608-436-7132

418 Fairway Cir
608-290-3746
303 Albion St
206-290-1070



CONTRACTUAL APPOINTMENTS
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Engineer

Assessor

Prosecuting Attorney
City Attorney
Auditor

Newspaper
Depository

Chambers
Garbage/Recycling
Finance Services
IT

Building Inspector

1 yr.

3 yr.
3 yr.
1 yr.
1 yr.
1 yr.

1 yr.
7 yr.
1 yr.
1 yr.
1 yr.

2024
2022
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

2024
12/2027
2024
2024
2024

Cedar Corporation

Accurate Appraisal, LLC-Contract ends 12/2022
Murphy Desmond S.C.

Murphy Desmond S.C.

Baker Tilly Virchow Krause & Co.
Edgerton Reporter

Blackhawk Credit Union/Bank of Edgerton
Local Government Investment Pool (LGIP)/
American Deposit Management

Edgerton City Hall, 12 Albion Street
Badgerland Disposal

Robert W. Baird & Co.

Phoenix Consulting, Inc

General Engineering



